
All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Raya University Invites Eligible Bidders for the Procurement of Car Rent Service

Posted Date: Wednesday 20th, August 2025 (7 months ago)
Closing Date: Saturday 30th, August 2025 3:00 pm (closed)
Bid Bond:30,000
Location:Machew
Bid Document Price:200
Bid Opening Date: Saturday 30th, August 2025 3:30 pm
Category: Vehicle Rent/

Invitation to Bid

Lot 8 Procurement of Car Rent Service

Procurement Reference No: RU-NCB-NC-0008-2018-BID-Open
Procurement Category: Non Consultancy Services

Market Type: National
Procurement Method: Open
Procurement Classification Code:

Code: 78110000
Title: የመንገደኞች መጓጓዣ

Lot Information

Object of Procurement: Lot 8 Procurement of Car Rent Service
Description: Lot 8 Procurement of Car Rent Service
Lot Number: 1
Clarification Request Deadline: Aug 25, 2025, 5:00:00 PM
Pre-Bid Conference Schedule: Not Applicable
Site Visit Schedule: Not Applicable
Bid Submission Deadline: Aug 30, 2025, 3:00:00 PM
Bid Opening Schedule: Aug 30, 2025, 3:30:00 PM

Eligibility Requirements
Participation Fee: 200
Eligibility Documents:

Legal Qualification
Factor Criteria
Nationality Nationality in accordance with ITB Clause 4.2.
Conflict of Interest No conflict of interest as described in ITB Clause 6.

https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/machew
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/vehicle-rent


All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

Valid trade license or
business organization
registration certificate

Having been submitted valid trade license or business
organization registration certificate issued by the country of
establishment in accordance with ITB Clause 4.6

Valid tax clearance
certificate

Having been submitted valid tax clearance certificate issued by
the tax authority (Domestic Bidders Only) in accordance with
ITB Clause 4.6

VAT registration certificate
Having been submitted VAT registration certificate issued by
the tax authority (in case of contract value of Birr 100,000.00
and above) in accordance with ITB Clause 4.6.

Professional Qualification
Factor Criteria
Number of staff At least staff currently work for the Bidder.

Personnel for the key
positions

Among the staff mentioned in Sub-Clause, Bidder must
demonstrate that it will have the personnel for the key positions
that meet the following requirements

Bid Security Amount: 30,000 ETB

Bid Security Form For MSE: Letter from Small and Micro Enterprise, Bank Guarantee,

Bid Security From for Foreign Bidders: Bank Guarantee, Letter from Small and Micro
Enterprise,

Bid Security Form For Local Bidders:

Notice:

Terms and Conditions:

The university has the right to cancel the bid fully or partially.1.
The bidder should summit Hard copy of the original CPO/its equivalents in person to the2.
University before bid opening.

Address:

Procuring Entity: Raya University
Country: Ethiopia
Town: Maichew
Street: 01
Room Number: 05
Telephone: +251342478375
Email: Abrhakalayu@rayu.edu.et
Po Box: 92
Fax: -

Please click on this Link In order to Bid on the eGP (Electronic Government Procurement)
website

mailto:Abrhakalayu@rayu.edu.et
https://production.egp.gov.et/egp/bids/publishedToday/tendering/8503503f-b762-4ada-b392-3616362af117/open
https://production.egp.gov.et/egp/bids/publishedToday/tendering/8503503f-b762-4ada-b392-3616362af117/open

